Sunday, May 21

Monday, May 22

Tuesday, May 23
Wednesday, May 24

Thursday, May 25

Friday, May 26

Sunday, May 28

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Sunday, May 21

Monday, May 22

Tuesday, May 23
Wednesday, May 24

Thursday, May 25

Friday, May 26

Sunday, May 28

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)



Announcements
Week of May 21st, 2023

Growing Faith is this Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our
final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays!
Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney’s Pinocchio. This is the
2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good
discussion! Our next school year’s session will be on August 27th (the weekend after
school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these
classes. -Reece and Ernest

Pentecost Special Offering is next Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our
young people begin life with a strong start — a solid foundation of faith formed in the years
from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our
future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Sullivan’s Island Police Deparment is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise
Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial
need for blood donations currently. If you’d like to volunteer to donate, please visit

https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126 to
schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Stephen Ministry: Support “Strengthen the hands that are feeble, make firm the knees
that are weak,say to those whose hearts are frightened: Be strong, fear not! Here is your
God.” Is 35:3-4b

God is here. With God, we become strong and firm. Support is something we all need at
one time or another. God gives us love and support through our Christian brothers and
sisters. Let us all be sensitive to one another’s needs and take the time to support each
other through prayers, phone calls, friendly chats after church, and even visits. If you
need support — ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at
vancepolley@me.com.

Announcements
Week of May 21st, 2023

Growing Faith is this Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our
final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays!
Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney’s Pinocchio. This is the
2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good
discussion! Our next school year’s session will be on August 27th (the weekend after
school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these
classes. -Reece and Ernest

Pentecost Special Offering is next Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our
young people begin life with a strong start — a solid foundation of faith formed in the years
from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our
future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Sullivan’s Island Police Deparment is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise
Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial
need for blood donations currently. If you’d like to volunteer to donate, please visit

https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126 to
schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Stephen Ministry: Support “Strengthen the hands that are feeble, make firm the knees
that are weak,say to those whose hearts are frightened: Be strong, fear not! Here is your
God.” Is 35:3-4b

God is here. With God, we become strong and firm. Support is something we all need at
one time or another. God gives us love and support through our Christian brothers and
sisters. Let us all be sensitive to one another’s needs and take the time to support each
other through prayers, phone calls, friendly chats after church, and even visits. If you
need support — ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at
vancepolley@me.com.


https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126
https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126
https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126
https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126

