CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 21	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, May 21	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group
Monday, May 22	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, May 22	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, May 23	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group	Tuesday, May 23	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group
Wednesday, May 24	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, May 24	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, May 25	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, May 25	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, May 26	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 26	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, May 28	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, May 28	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements Week of May 21st, 2023

Growing Faith is this Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays! Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney's Pinocchio. This is the 2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good discussion! Our next school year's session will be on August 27th (the weekend after school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these classes. -Reece and Ernest

Pentecost Special Offering is next Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our young people begin life with a strong start – a solid foundation of faith formed in the years from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Sullivan's Island Police Deparment is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial need for blood donations currently. If you'd like to volunteer to donate, please visit <u>https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126</u> to schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Stephen Ministry: Support "Strengthen the hands that are feeble, make firm the knees that are weak,say to those whose hearts are frightened: Be strong, fear not! Here is your God." Is 35:3-4b

God is here. With God, we become strong and firm. Support is something we all need at one time or another. God gives us love and support through our Christian brothers and sisters. Let us all be sensitive to one another's needs and take the time to support each other through prayers, phone calls, friendly chats after church, and even visits. If you need support – ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.

Announcements

Week of May 21st, 2023

Growing Faith is this Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays! Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney's Pinocchio. This is the 2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good discussion! Our next school year's session will be on August 27th (the weekend after school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these classes. -Reece and Ernest

Pentecost Special Offering is next Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our young people begin life with a strong start – a solid foundation of faith formed in the years from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Sullivan's Island Police Deparment is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial need for blood donations currently. If you'd like to volunteer to donate, please visit <u>https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126</u> to schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Stephen Ministry: Support "Strengthen the hands that are feeble, make firm the knees that are weak, say to those whose hearts are frightened: Be strong, fear not! Here is your God." Is 35:3-4b

God is here. With God, we become strong and firm. Support is something we all need at one time or another. God gives us love and support through our Christian brothers and sisters. Let us all be sensitive to one another's needs and take the time to support each other through prayers, phone calls, friendly chats after church, and even visits. If you need support – ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.